ADP7118/ADP7142 User Guide
UG-616
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP7118/ADP7142 20 V/40 V, 200 mA, Low Noise, CMOS LDOs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES
Input voltage range for the ADP7118: 2.7 V to 20 V

Rev. A | Page 8 of 9
ADP7118/ADP7142 User Guide UG-616
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. SOIC and LFCSP Bill of Materials
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Vendor Part Number
1 U1, U31 ADP7118 or ADP7142 Analog Devices, Inc. ADP7118CP, ADP7142CP,
ADP7118RD, or ADP7142RD
2 C1, C2 Capacitors, MLCC, 2.2 μF, 100 V, 1210, X7R Murata (or equivalent) GRM32ER72A225KA35
1 C3 (not installed) Capacitor, MLCC, 0805 case Not applicable Not applicable
1 C4 (not installed) Capacitor, MLCC, 0805 case Not applicable Not applicable
2 JP1, JP2 Header, single, 2 pins Sullins Connector Solutions PEC02SAAN